

## Financial Information for Undergraduates 2024/25

#### 1. FEES FOR 2024/25

All figures are per annum unless otherwise stated.

Course Fees for Home (UK) and European Union Undergraduates: £9250

## Course Fees for International Undergraduates:

Please see <a href="https://www.ox.ac.uk/admissions/undergraduate/fees-and-funding/course-fees">https://www.ox.ac.uk/admissions/undergraduate/fees-and-funding/course-fees</a>

## 2. ACCOMMODATION & MEAL CHARGES

Prices depend on type of accommodation. Rates are shown below.

Standard on-site (not ensuite): £1,980 per term Christina Barratt Building (ensuite): £2,183 per term Anniversary Building (ensuite): £2,401 per term

UGs in on-site College accommodation: £150 compulsory catering credits per term or

£675 meal deal per term

UGs in off-site private accommodations: £50 compulsory catering credits per term or

£675 meal deal per term

The catering charge is returned to you in the form of meal credits. Additional meal credits can be purchased online via the College's cashless payment system (called UPay). Credits may be carried over from term to term, but not to the following academic year. Meal credits are not refundable.

Vacation residence is charged at £27.60 per night.

# 3. **PAYMENTS**

All students will receive an invoice from the Accounts Office for fees and accommodation charges (battels) as appropriate. Please note that:

- Self-funded students should remit the course fees for the year in full by the seventh day of Michaelmas Term as per the University exam regulations. Battels invoices (sent out termly) are due 14 days from the date of invoice.
- The College will accept payment by internet banking, cheque and debit card.
- Late payment of battels, without prior permission, will be subject to a £25 fee in the first instance. If payment has still not been received within a further 7 days an additional charge of £50 will be levied and a meeting will be arranged with the Bursar.